DER2018-00019 U.S. Patent No. 9,768,339

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SOLAR JUNCTION CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

IQE, PLC, Respondent.

Case DER2018-00019 Patent 9,768,339

RESPONDENT'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Respondent, IQE, PLC ("IQE"), hereby

submits herewith and via the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E)

the required mandatory notice information as summarized below.

REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

IQE, PLC is the real party-in-interest for Respondent.

RELATED MATTERS

IQE identifies the following judicial or administrative matters as related to this proceeding:

Solar Junction Corp. v. Seokjae Chung et al., Case No. 17 Civ. 9478-KPF
(S.D.N.Y.); filed December 4, 2017;

Solar Junction Corp. v. IQE plc, Case No. 18 Civ. 2564-KPF, (S.D.N.Y.);
filed March 22, 2018; noted as deficient for signature error and re-filed on March 23, 2018;

3. *IQE plc v. Solar Junction Corp.*, Case No. 183861 (London Court of International Arbitration); commenced January 24, 2018; and

In re Solar Junction Corporation, No. 18-2294 (2d Cir.); filed August 3,
2018.

LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Respondent provides the following designation of counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Edward J. Kelly	Scott A. McKeown
Reg. No. 38,936	Reg. No. 42,866
ROPES & GRAY LLP	ROPES & GRAY LLP
Prudential Tower	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
800 Boylston Street	Washington, DC 20006-6807
Boston, MA 02199-3600	T: 202-508-4740
T: 617-951-7532	F: 617-235-9492
F: 617-235-9492	Scott.McKeown@ropesgray.com
Edward.Kelly@ropesgray.com	

SERVICE INFORMATION FOR RESPONDENT

Respondent may be served through its counsel identified above. Electronic

service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the counsel

identified above.

Dated: October 9, 2018

By: /Edward J. Kelly/ Edward J. Kelly Reg. No. 38,936 **ROPES & GRAY LLP** Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3600 T: 617-951-7532 F: 617-235-9492 Edward.Kelly@ropesgray.com

Mailing address for all correspondence: **ROPES & GRAY LLP**, IPRM – Floor 43, Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston St., Boston, MA 02199-3600

Attorney For Respondent, IQE, PLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of RESPONDENT'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION and POWER OF ATTORNEY has been served in its entirety by causing the aforementioned document to be electronically mailed to the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner listed below:

Petitioner's	Robert Greene Sterne
Record: Jason D jasone-F Christia ccamarc Dohm C	rsterne-PTAB@sternekessler.com
	Jason D. Eisenberg jasone-PTAB@sternekessler.com
	Christian A. Camarce
	ccamarce-PTAB@sternekessler.com
	Dohm Chankong dchankong-PTAB@sternekessler.com
	Sean Flood sflood-PTAB@sternekessler.com
	SJC Corporation

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600 <u>PTAB@sternekessler.com</u>

Dated: October 9, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Crena Pacheco/</u> Name: Crena Pacheco **ROPES & GRAY LLP**